
MOVERA - ZARAGOZA

2015 2016 Variac. 2015 2016 Variac. 2015 2016 Variac. 2015 2016 Variac. 2015 2016 Variac.

ENERO 911 960 5,4% 447 484 8,3% 213 246 15,3% 21.036 21.674 3,0% 21.036 21.674 3,0%

FEBRERO 963 1.035 7,5% 457 459 0,5% 208 263 26,4% 21.928 24.631 12,3% 42.964 46.305 7,8%

MARZO 933 917 -1,7% 460 430 -6,4% 263 293 11,3% 23.001 22.622 -1,6% 65.965 68.927 4,5%

ABRIL 946 937 -0,9% 481 522 8,5% 287 301 4,9% 21.900 23.267 6,2% 87.865 92.194 4,9%

MAYO 923 948 2,7% 420 485 15,4% 249 279 12,1% 22.058 23.527 6,7% 109.923 115.721 5,3%

JUNIO 861 878 2,0% 518 539 4,1% 279 328 17,5% 22.131 22.791 3,0% 132.054 138.512 4,9%

JULIO 748 756 1,0% 428 473 10,4% 257 274 6,7% 19.941 19.080 -4,3% 151.995 157.592 3,7%

AGOSTO 540 584 8,3% 393 405 3,1% 238 241 1,1% 14.329 15.096 5,4% 166.324 172.688 3,8%

SEPTIEMBRE 894 959 7,3% 475 503 5,8% 295 279 -5,3% 22.744 23.374 2,8% 189.068 196.062 3,7%

OCTUBRE 1.096 1.216 10,9% 579 616 6,5% 452 135 -70,1% 28.171 27.420 -2,7% 217.239 223.482 2,9%

NOVIEMBRE 1.119 1.122 0,3% 483 483 -0,2% 256 252 -1,8% 25.846 25.944 0,4% 243.085 249.426 2,6%

DICIEMBRE 934 985 5,5% 509 467 -8,1% 270 247 -8,6% 22.597 22.270 -1,4% 265.682 271.696 2,3%

ACUMULADO 902,4 937,9 3,9% 471,5 496,1 5,2% 270,4 293,6 8,6% 22.140,2 22.641,3 2,3%

SEMANA 2015 2016 Variac. Enero '15 259.532

ENERO 5.026,0 5.360,7 6,7% Febrero 257.656

FEBRERO 5.278,0 5.715,6 8,3% Marzo 255.578

MARZO 5.203,8 5.161,2 -0,8% Abril 255.980

ABRIL 5.316,9 5.356,4 0,7% Mayo 260.109

MAYO 5.102,8 5.346,4 4,8% Junio 260.651

JUNIO 4.941,6 5.128,8 3,8% Julio 261.383

JULIO 4.289,2 4.410,6 2,8% Agosto 261.467

AGOSTO 3.242,6 3.485,3 7,5% Septiembre 262.245

SEPTIEMBRE 5.075,2 5.415,0 6,7% Octubre 262.203

OCTUBRE 6.333,8 6.562,4 3,6% Noviembre 265.800

NOVIEMBRE 6.101,4 6.137,5 0,6% Diciembre 265.682

DICIEMBRE 5.265,2 5.463,0 3,8% Enero '16 266.320

AÑO 5.081,3 5.326,8 4,83% Febrero 269.023

Marzo 268.644

Abril 270.011

Mayo 271.480

Junio 272.140

Julio 271.279

Agosto 272.046

SEMANA TIPO 2016 52,2857143 Septiembre 272.676

L a V Lab 249 4,76229508 Octubre 271.925

S Lab 51 0,97540984 Noviembre 272.023

D y F 67 1,28142077 Diciembre 271.696

7,01912568

VIAJEROS AÑO

MOVERA
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TASA ANUAL MÓVIL 
Valor Mes = Viajeros Últimos 24 meses 

31 DE DICIEMBRE 2016



MOVERA  - ZARAGOZA
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Media de Viajeros  L a V Laborables 
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Viajeros Mensuales 
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MOVERA  - ZARAGOZA

0 

5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

30 

35 

40 

45 

6
:0

0
 

6
:3

0
 

7
:0

0
 

7
:3

0
 

8
:0

0
 

8
:3

0
 

9
:0

0
 

9
:3

0
 

1
0

:0
0

 

1
0

:3
0

 

1
1

:0
0

 

1
1

:3
0

 

1
2

:0
0

 

1
2

:3
0

 

1
3

:0
0

 

1
3

:3
0

 

1
4

:0
0

 

1
4

:3
0

 

1
5

:0
0

 

1
5

:3
0

 

1
6

:0
0

 

1
6

:3
0

 

1
7

:0
0

 

1
7

:3
0

 

1
8

:0
0

 

1
8

:3
0

 

1
9

:0
0

 

1
9

:3
0

 

2
0

:0
0

 

2
0

:3
0

 

2
1

:0
0

 

2
1

:3
0

 

2
2

:0
0

 

2
2

:3
0

 

V
ia

je
ro

s 
p

o
r 

Ex
p

ed
ic

ió
n 

Ocupación Zaragoza -> Movera 
L a V Laborables 
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Ocupación Movera -> Zaragoza   
L a V Laborables 
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Ocupación Movera -> Zaragoza   
Sábados Laborables 
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Ocupación Zaragoza -> Movera 
Sábados Laborables 
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Ocupación Zaragoza -> Movera 
Domingos y Festivos 
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Ocupación Movera -> Zaragoza   
Domingos y Festivos 
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